
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
SUNDARGARH IRRIGATION DIVISION, SUNDARGARH

'e' Procurement for Civil Works
E.mail-tD- irreesng@yahoo.in

1st C0RRIGENDUM TO Bid-Identification No. SID-04/2023-24[On-line). Dr17.06.2023

No. ZL 1? Dt. cu(07[>o>D

The Sl. No.04 (Tender Id No.:- 2OZ3-CEBBU-89981-4) of the work:- Construction of CC

guard wall with bed lining from RD 10,00m to 95.00m, RD 1150m to L275m and HP culvert at

RD 650m Sankara Minor-l of Talsara Irigation Project for the year 2023-24 is cancelled due

to technical error in Bill of Quantity (BOQl.

The Sl. No.05 fTender Id No.:- 2A23_CEBBU_89981_5) of the work:- Renovation of DOL

at RD 9440m, DOL at RD 10813m, DOL at RD 70907m, R'enovation of 1.50m fall at RD 460m,

culvert at RD B40m & RD 1190m of Sankara Minor-ll of Sankara Distributary of Talsara

Irrigation Project respectively is cancelled due to technical error in Bill of Quantity (BOQl.

The clarification information received on mail from the eProcurement System

Government of Odisha is enclosed for reference.

Other information remains unchanged.

Sundargarh Irrigation Division

Memo. No. 
"bq+

Dt. uL[oV bor]
Sundargarh

Copy forwarded to the Director (Mon,), Office of the Engineer-in-Chief, Water
Resources, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. He is requested to
display 1st Corrigendum to Bid [dentification No. SID-04/2023-24 on the^web site of GoW.

of OdisLa. The soft copy is attached herewith for necessary action.

Memo. No. u15 DL o t loTlr'rT 
suPerinte

Copy along with soft copy submidted [o the Head, State Portal Group, IT Centre, Orissa,

Secretariat, Bhubaneswar with request for floating the tender
(@ www. tend ers o disha. g ov.in/).

in Govt. web site

&\*v)
ng EngirieerSuperintend

P.T.O



Engineer, Flood Control & Basin Manager, Lower Mahanadi Basin, Bhubaneswar f Additional
Chief Engineer, Canal Circle, Burla for favour of information and necessary action.

Memo. No. LLCIL \f Dr. wlot[* ,>
Copy submitted to the Chief Enginper & Basin lvlanager, Mahanadi Basin, Burla / Chief

Memo. No. L7 0 0 (.) Dt. *lotfurl 
Superinten

Copy to D.A.O-1./Cashier for infor[nation and necessary action.

charge

Govt. r

{\a>)
rgrireer

Memo. No. ?- 0 1g (t) Dt. *.[or[w>2 
superinteffding ErlgirLeer

Copy to S.E, IB Investigation Dirlision, Sundargarh / E.E, R&B Division, Sundargarh /
E.E., N.H. Division, Rourkela / S.E., M.l. Division, Sundargarh / S.E., RWSS, Division, Sundargarh

/ S.E., RWD, Sundargarh / all S.D.O.s. under this Division for wide circulation.

Superintend

PY

atic
garl

>2
r

CS

rh

er

na

rrg

tl1.

er

lrma
Ldarg

1u>
Ineer

lin

for

nd

fli

g EnA

ct in
of Su

I

Wfr
q Ehs

o+
lgindin

rng I

trict
eof

^L'-Ul
ing I

te

rf

:b

4
te

'ln

)0
W(

ol

/e

!
n1

eri

'ge

[.v

eri

pe

rrg
vt.

pe

sul

cha

Gor

Sur

Memo No. 77 CI/ nt. *[o+br*
ll

Copy to Notice Board of this Divislon for wide circulation.

,q.lnq L,, -o, 
:

"et"/1"-,/
ubmittdd to the officer-in-c
for floating the tender in C

Memo. No. 7.7 0 > Dt.
Copy along with soft copy s Dis

sitecenter, Sundargarh with a request

District (nttps://sunaergar /).

,""2



:-. lii ''

Clarifi cation Intimation
Fronr : etender-n i c @ nic. in ( etcndcr-nicf.g)n i c. in)
To..ireesng,a )'ahoo.in
l)atc:Wednesday, 5 July. 2{JZ3 at05:54 pm iST

*dishx
Tenders

eProcurement System Government of Odisha

Date: 05-lul-2A23
Dear Useq

Tender Id :

Tender reference no :

Organisation Chaln ;

Clarification

2023_CEBBU_89981_4
srD-o4/2023-24
CE-BIvl,UM Basin,Burla ! t SE Sundargarh Irrigation Circle
Sundargarhl I EE Sundargarh Irrigation Divn, Sundargarh

This is to intimate you that a Clarification has been sought by the bidder for the abovetender,

Clarification Details
boq does not work properly so reupload or cancel

SE, SID, SUNDARGARH
oio the sE, sID, SUNDARGARH ATlpo-sankara Dist-sundargarh pin-770o2a
(Tender trnviting Authority)

fNote: This is an auto generated mail from the eprocurement system. please do nct replyto this e-mail id.l



,.: ::
Clarification Intiination
Froilt : stender-n i c (llnic. in
To:irrecsngfi yahoo.in
Date:"flrursday. 6 July. 2023 at i2:0g prn IST

frdisha
T*nders

eProcurement System Government of Odisha

Date: 06-Jul-2023
Dear User;

Tender id

Clarification

: 2O23_CEBBU_899Bt_s
Tender reference no : SID-O4 /ZO23'24
organisation Chain . cE-BM,UM Basin,BurlaIlSE Sundargarh Irrigation Circle' SundargarhllEE Sundargarh IrriEation Oivi. Sundargirh

This is to intimate you that a clarification has been sought by the bidder for the abovetender.

Clarification Details
boq dose not work properly please change or cancel the tenders for better service,

5E, SID, SUNDARGARH
o/o the sE, sID, SUNDARGARH ATlpo-sankara Dist-Sundargarh pin-zz0020
(Tender Invitin g Authority)

[Note: This is an auto generated mail from the eprocurement system. please do not replyto this e-mail id.l


	b053afed33e51a2fbcba79a3cdf7b65c806ef868deb22039f51f6b59b9c55e8a.pdf
	fbeca941f16a09e0957d6a6bc485d1eba52679d07bc456a5c79a6eda32c1fb0f.pdf
	b56bfcb24bc6a7584983a4b9fe5912a1246fce9dd120bf9cee95d95066fd390a.pdf


